## 503936782 07/28/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3983436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUAG-SHAN KEVIN CHOU	07/15/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA
Street Address:	222 ROSE ADMINISTRATION, BOX 870106,
City:	TUSCALOOSA
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35487

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13511991

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (256)512-0119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 256 551 0171

**Email:** ipdocket@maynardcooper.com

Correspondent Name: SHANA EAST

Address Line 1: 655 GALLATIN STREET, SW
Address Line 4: HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11115-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON E. HOLLAND
SIGNATURE:	/joneholland/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment0015#page1.tif source=Assignment0015#page2.tif

PATENT 503936782 REEL: 039284 FRAME: 0919

Docket No. 09-0190-1210 Page 1 of 3 (Patent Assignment)

# ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following parties:

which was:

<u>Name</u> <u>Address</u>

Yuag-Shan Kevin Chou 13239 N. Rosser Road, Tuscaloosa, Alabama, 35401

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

### FABRICATION METHOD FOR DIAMOND FILM COATING OF DRILL BIT,

 ******		
enney.		
	executed on even date herewith,	

filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on May 24, 2012, and assigned Serial No. 13/511,991, and

further described in PCT Patent application entitled, "Fabrication Method for Diamond Film Coating of Drill Bit," filed with the USPTO on December 28, 2010, and assigned Serial No. PCT/US10/62218, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/290,288, entitled "Methods for Coating Drill Bits" and filed on December 28, 2009.

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the University of Alabama for and on behalf of the University of Alabama, having a place of business at 222 Rose Administration, Box 870106, Tuscaloosa, Alabama, 35487, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and

PATENT REEL: 039284 FRAME: 0920

Docket No. 09-0190-1210 Page 3 of 3 (Patent Assignment)

Juay Shan Kevin Chou

Date: 07/15/2016

United States of America

State of Alabama

County of TUS CaldOSQ

On this  $15^{4h}$  day of 3014, 2016, before me personally came Yuag-Shan Kevin Chou to me known to be the individual described above and who executed the foregoing instrument, or acknowledged execution of the same.

//- //-/ My Commission Expires (Date)

> PATENT REEL: 039284 FRAME: 0921

**RECORDED: 07/28/2016**